# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM556807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Wallace Barnes Company		01/09/2020	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Seeger-Orbis GmbH & Co. OHG	
Street Address:	Wiesbadener Str. 243	
City:	Königstein	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-61462	
Entity Type:	Offene Handelsgesellschaft: GERMANY	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1437708	SEEGER

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2028576000 Phone:

Email: justine.mitchell@arentfox.com

**Correspondent Name:** Jason J. Mazur Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW Address Line 2: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-5344

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 023667.00026

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Jason J. Mazur

Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-5344

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason J. Mazur
SIGNATURE:	/Jason J. Mazur/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2020

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006834 FRAME: 0958

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Executed US Trademark Assignment from TWBC#page1.tif source=Executed US Trademark Assignment from TWBC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006834 FRAME: 0959

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Wallace Barnes Company ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark listed in Schedule A hereto (the "Trademark") and has registered the Trademark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the registration number set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Seeger-Orbis GmbH & Co. OHG ("ASSIGNEE"), an offene Handelsgesellschaft organized and existing under the laws of Germany, seeks to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration for the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, convey, and deliver to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration for the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

THE WALLACE BARNES COMPANY	SEEGER-ORBIS (MBH & CO. OHG
By Mechan V. Kerny	Ву:
Name: Michael V. Kenney	Name: ROBERT HAAS
Title: VP-TalTKang	Title: MANHGING DIRECTOR
Date: 1/9/26	Date: 2 244804 1,2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# SCHEDULE A TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION

Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
United States	SEEGER	1437708	April 28, 1987
		and the second s	

2

**RECORDED: 01/09/2020** 

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

**REEL: 006834 FRAME: 0961** 

TRADEMARK